ROUND

All matches will consist of 2 x 12 minutes playing time with 2 minutes half-time break. 9 minutes change over between games.

ACC YEAR 7 SUPER SERIES
BASKETBALL WA CHALLENGE GIRLS 2025

TUESDAY 28 OCTOBER - WILLETTON STADIUM
TEAMS

Dale v All Saints’

Kolbe

Austin Cove

Austin Cove
Dale
All Saints’

All Saints’
Living Waters

Dale

Kolbe
Dale
All Saints’

Dale
All Saints’
Kolbe

All Saints’

Living Waters

Dale

Dale
Kolbe
All Saints’

All Saints’
Dale

Austin Cove

\

Living Waters

Court Grammar

Court Grammar
Kolbe

Living Waters

Court Grammar
Austin Cove

Kolbe

Court Grammar
Austin Cove

Living Waters

Living Waters
Austin Cove

Court Grammar

Kolbe

Court Grammar

Austin Cove

Court Grammar
Austin Cove

Living Waters

Living Waters
Kolbe

Court Grammar

TIME
9.30am

9.30am
9.30am

10.05am
10.05am
10.05am

10.40am
10.40am
10.40am

11.15am
11.15am
11.15am

11.50am
11.50am
11.50am

12.25pm
12.25pm

12.25pm

1:00pm
1.00pm
1.00pm

1.35pm
1.35pm
1.35pm

BYE

BYE
BYE




ROUND

ACC YEAR 7 SUPER SERIES
BASKETBALL WA CHALLENGE GIRLS 2025

TUESDAY 28 OCTOBER - WILLETTON STADIUM
TEAMS

Seton
Carey Forrestdale

Peter Carnley

Peter Carnley
Seton

Kennedy

Kennedy
Emmanuel CC

Seton

Carey Forrestdale
Seton

Kennedy

Seton
Kennedy

Carey Forrestdale

Kennedy
Emmanuel CC

Seton

Seton
Carey Forrestdale

Kennedy

Kennedy
Seton

Peter Carnley

\

\

Kennedy
Emmanuel CC

Mercedes

Mercedes
Carey Forrestdale

Emmanuel CC

Mercedes
Peter Carnley

Carey Forrestdale

Mercedes
Peter Carnley

Emmanuel CC

Emmanuel CC
Peter Carnley

Mercedes

Carey Forrestdale

Mercedes

Peter Carnley

Mercedes
Peter Carnley

Emmanuel CC

Emmanuel CC
Carey Forrestdale

Mercedes

TIME
9.30am

9.30am
9.30am

10.05am
10.05am
10.05am

10.40am
10.40am
10.40am

11.15am
11.15am
11.15am

11.50am
11.50am
11.50am

12.25pm
12.25pm

12.25pm

1:00pm
1.00pm
1.00pm

1.35pm
1.35pm
1.35pm

BYE

BYE
BYE

All matches will consist of 2 x 12 minutes playing time with 2 minutes half-time break. 9 minutes change over between games.




ROUND

ACC YEAR 7 SUPER SERIES
BASKETBALL WA CHALLENGE GIRLS 2025

TUESDAY 28 OCTOBER - WARWICK STADIUM
TEAMS

Kingsway
St Norbert

Mundaring
Corpus Christi

Mater Dei
John Septimus Roe

Irene McCormack
Mundaring

John Septimus Roe
Irene McCormack

Corpus Christi
Mater Dei

Irene McCormack
Corpus Christi
Kingsway

John Septimus Roe

St Norbert
Mundaring
Mater Dei
Kingsway

Corpus Christi
Kingsway

St Norbert

Irene McCormack

Mundaring

Mater Dei

John Septimus Roe
St Norbert

\'
\'
\'

Irene McCormack
John Septimus Roe

Mater Dei
Bye

St Norbert
Kingsway
Corpus Christi
Bye

Mundaring
St Norbert
Kingsway
Bye

Mater Dei
Mundaring

St Norbert
Bye

Corpus Christi
Irene McCormack
John Septimus Roe
Bye

John Septimus Roe
Mater Dei

Mundaring
Bye

Kingsway
Corpus Christi
Irene McCormack
Bye

TIME
9.30am
9.30am

9.30am
9.30am

10.05am
10.05am

10.05am
10.05am

10.40am
10.40am

10.40am
10.40am

11.15am
11.15am

11.15am
11.15am

11.50am
11.50am
11.50am
11.50am

12.25pm
12.25pm

12.25pm
12.25pm

1:00pm
1.00pm
1.00pm
1.00pm

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

~N o o

BYE

~N oo o

BYE

All matches will consist of 2 x 12 minutes playing time with 2 minutes half-time break. 9 minutes change over between games.




