

ACC YEAR 7 SUPER SERIES BASKETBALL WA CHALLENGE GIRLS 2025



POOL A

TUESDAY 28 OCTOBER - WILLETTON STADIUM

TUESDAY 28 OCTOBER – WILLETTON STADIUM							
ROUND	TI	TEAMS		TIME	COURT		
1	Dale	٧	All Saints'	9.30am	5		
	Kolbe	٧	Living Waters	9.30am	6		
	Austin Cove		Court Grammar	9.30am	BYE		
2	Austin Cove	V	Court Grammar	10.05am	5		
	Dale	٧	Kolbe	10.05am	6		
	All Saints'		Living Waters	10.05am	BYE		
3	All Saints'	٧	Court Grammar	10.40am	5		
	Living Waters	٧	Austin Cove	10.40am	6		
	Dale		Kolbe	10.40am	BYE		
4	Kolbe	٧	Court Grammar	11.15am	5		
	Dale	٧	Austin Cove	11.15am	6		
	All Saints'		Living Waters	11.15am	BYE		
5	Dale	٧	Living Waters	11.50am	5		
	All Saints'	٧	Austin Cove	11.50am	6		
	Kolbe		Court Grammar	11.50am	BYE		
6	All Saints'	٧	Kolbe	12.25pm	5		
	Living Waters	٧	Court Grammar	12.25pm	6		
	Dale		Austin Cove	12.25pm	BYE		
7	Dale	٧	Court Grammar	1:00pm	5		
	Kolbe	٧	Austin Cove	1.00pm	6		
	All Saints'		Living Waters	1.00pm	BYE		
8	All Saints'	٧	Living Waters	1.35pm	3		
	Dale		Kolbe	1.35pm	BYE		
	Austin Cove		Court Grammar	1.35pm	BYE		

All matches will consist of 2 x 12 minutes playing time with 2 minutes half-time break. 9 minutes change over between games.

Presentations commence on Court 1 at 2:10pm

(Top of the Table progress – BWA Challenge Grand Final Carnival – Friday 31 October – Willetton Stadium)



ACC YEAR 7 SUPER SERIES BASKETBALL WA CHALLENGE GIRLS 2025



POOL B

POOL B							
TUESDAY 28 OCTOBER – WILLETTON STADIUM							
ROUND	TEAMS			TIME	COURT		
1	Seton	V	Kennedy	9.30am	7		
	Carey Forrestdale	٧	Emmanuel CC	9.30am	8		
	Peter Carnley		Mercedes	9.30am	BYE		
2	Peter Carnley	٧	Mercedes	10.05am	7		
	Seton	V	Carey Forrestdale	10.05am	8		
	Kennedy		Emmanuel CC	10.05am	BYE		
3	Kennedy	V	Mercedes	10.40am	7		
	Emmanuel CC	٧	Peter Carnley	10.40am	8		
	Seton		Carey Forrestdale	10.40am	BYE		
4	Carey Forrestdale	٧	Mercedes	11.15am	7		
	Seton	٧	Peter Carnley	11.15am	8		
	Kennedy		Emmanuel CC	11.15am	BYE		
5	Seton	v	Emmanuel CC	11.50am	7		
	Kennedy	٧	Peter Carnley	11.50am	8		
	Carey Forrestdale		Mercedes	11.50am	BYE		
6	Kennedy	٧	Carey Forrestdale	12.25pm	7		
	Emmanuel CC	٧	Mercedes	12.25pm	8		
	Seton		Peter Carnley	12.25pm	BYE		
7	Seton	v	Mercedes	1:00pm	7		
	Carey Forrestdale	٧	Peter Carnley	1.00pm	8		
	Kennedy		Emmanuel CC	1.00pm	ВҮЕ		
8	Kennedy	٧	Emmanuel CC	1.35pm	4		
	Seton		Carey Forrestdale	1.35pm	BYE		

All matches will consist of 2 x 12 minutes playing time with 2 minutes half-time break. 9 minutes change over between games.

Presentations commence on Court 1 at 2:10pm

Mercedes

1.35pm

BYE

Peter Carnley

(Top of the Table progress – BWA Challenge Grand Final Carnival – Friday 31 October – Willetton Stadium)



ACC YEAR 7 SUPER SERIES BASKETBALL WA CHALLENGE GIRLS 2025



POOL C

TUESDAY 28 OCTOBER – WARWICK STADIUM

I DESDAT 20 OCTOBER - WARWICK STADIOW							
ROUND	TEAMS			TIME	COURT		
1	Kingsway	٧	Irene McCormack	9.30am	5		
	St Norbert	٧	John Septimus Roe	9.30am	6		
	Mundaring	٧	Mater Dei	9.30am	7		
	Corpus Christi		Вуе	9.30am	BYE		
	Matau Dai		Ot Name and	40.05	.		
2	Mater Dei	V	St Norbert	10.05am	5		
	John Septimus Roe	٧	Kingsway	10.05am	6		
	Irene McCormack	٧	Corpus Christi	10.05am	7		
	Mundaring		Bye	10.05am	BYE		
	John Septimus Roe	٧	Mundaring	10.40am	5		
	Irene McCormack	V	St Norbert	10.40am	6		
3	Corpus Christi	-		10.40am	7		
	Mater Dei	٧	Kingsway Bye	10.40am	BYE		
	iviatei Dei		Буе	10.40a111	DIL		
	Irene McCormack	٧	Mater Dei	11.15am	5		
4	Corpus Christi	٧	Mundaring	11.15am	6		
	Kingsway	٧	St Norbert	11.15am	7		
	John Septimus Roe		Вуе	11.15am	BYE		
					_		
	St Norbert	٧	Corpus Christi	11.50am	5		
5	Mundaring	٧	Irene McCormack	11.50am	6		
·	Mater Dei	٧	John Septimus Roe	11.50am	7		
	Kingsway		Вуе	11.50am	BYE		
					_		
	Corpus Christi			12.25pm	5		
6	Kingsway	٧	Mater Dei	12.25pm	6		
•	St Norbert	٧	Mundaring	12.25pm	7		
	Irene McCormack		Bye	12.25pm	BYE		
7	Mundaring	.,	Kingsway	1:00pm	5		
	Mater Dei	٧	• •				
		٧	Corpus Christi	1.00pm	6		
	John Septimus Roe	٧	Irene McCormack	1.00pm	7		
	St Norbert		Bye	1.00pm	BYE		

All matches will consist of 2 x 12 minutes playing time with 2 minutes half-time break. 9 minutes change over between games.

Presentations commence on Court 1 at 2:10pm

(Top 2 progress – BWA Challenge Grand Final Carnival – Friday 31 October – Willetton Stadium)